RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OF APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, Section 22.1-93 of the Code of Virginia requires County approval of an annual budget for educational purposes; and

WHEREAS, James City County anticipates approving a James City County General Fund budget in accordance with Section 15.2-2503 of the Code of Virginia.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that:

1. The following amounts are hereby appropriated from the FY 2009 General Fund for educational purposes.

Contribution to WJCC Schools Debt Service/Other \$74,844,700 \$18,600,826

2. The following amount is hereby appropriated from the FY 2009 Capital Projects Fund for educational purposes.

Capital Projects

\$69,939,382

Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board SUPERVISORVOTEICENHOURNAYMCGLENNONNAYJONESAYEKENNEDYAYEGOODSONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of May, 2008.

ResAppro_res